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Curriculum Vitae


	PERSONAL INFORMATION
	Pablo Pérez Pérez 
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Paseo dos Amieiros nº3 3ºI, 32890 Ourense (Spain) 
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 +34 677 83 49 37    
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pabloperezminas@yahoo.es 

	
	Sex Male | Date of birth 19 April 1977 | Nationality Spanish 


	WORK EXPERIENCE
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	19 November 2010–30 June 2012
	Engineer

	
	Agrupconsa S.L., Carballiño (Spain) 

	
	In charge of the technical studies department, making technical offers for work public contests.


	01 June 2009–30 April 2010
	Mining engineer

	
	Excavaciones y voladuras Funcasta y Martinez S.L., Pontevedra (Spain) 

	
	In charge of drilling and blasting and production control in the company`s works.


	11 June 2007–31 July 2008
	Mining engineer

	
	Voladuras Rodrimar S.L.L., Béjar (Spain) 

	
	in charge of drilling and blasting and control of production in the company´s works.


	19 March 2006–10 June 2007
	Mining engineer

	
	Grupo Isolux Corsán Corviam S.A., Ourense (Spain) 

	
	In charge of supervisión of tunnel execution and production control.


	EDUCATION AND TRAINING
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	07 November 2011–29 November 2013
	Executive MBA
	

	
	Universidad Antonio de Nebrija, Madrid (Spain) 

	
	Master related to the administration and business management.


	01 November 2010–06 October 2011
	Master´s degree in quality and environmental
	

	
	SN consultores, Asturias (Spain) 

	
	Master related to the implementation of quality and environmental standards.


	04 June 2009–02 May 2010
	Solar energy installer designer
	

	
	Censolar, Sevilla (Spain) 

	
	Master related to the design and installation of solar energy systems.


	01 October 1995–08 April 2005
	Mining engineer
	

	
	Universidad de Vigo, Vigo (Spain) 

	
	Mining engineering degree in the energy brunch.


	PERSONAL SKILLS
	[image: image3.png]


 


	Mother tongue(s)
	Spanish

	
	

	Other language(s)
	UNDERSTANDING
	SPEAKING
	WRITING

	
	Listening
	Reading
	Spoken interaction
	Spoken production
	

	English
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2

	
	First certificate of Cambridge. I´m preparing the CAE (C1)

	German
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2

	
	Fourth course of the official language school. I´m preparing the B1 level

	
	Levels: A1/A2: Basic user - B1/B2: Independent user - C1/C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 


	Communication skills
	I thing I am good at communication with people because I always have worked coordinating different teams, always having a common purpose.


	Organisational / managerial skills
	Leadership (always working in charge of people)

Organisational skills (always working being responsable of the results).


	Job-related skills
	I am good at working in a team, very adaptable and with good skills at learning.


	Computer skills
	I am used to working with MS-office, presto, Project and AutoCAD. Also I developed my degree Project with fortran.
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